
REGIONAL OFFICE NASHIK, 
doleI do Canara BankATH FLOOR, ROONGTA SUPREMUS, 

TIDKE COLONY, CHANDAK CIRCLE, 
NASHIK- 422002. Email: Famare Syndicate Together We Can roaurang2@canarabank.com 

Ref. no. auction notice/Trimbakeshwar /2023 Dated: 23.03.2023 

To, 

Borrower: Dattatray Kamalakar Joshi 
Address: Flat no.12, Shivratna Hils Apartment, Plot no 10, CTS no 278, Near water tank, Gadhai, Trim bakeshwa 
District Nashik, 422212 
Ph. No. 9850881439 

Guarantor: Mangesh Ramrao Londhe 
Address: Opposite Sundarabai Math, Nivruttinath Road, Trimbakeshwar, District Nashik, 422212 
Ph. No. 9850636622 

Property Address: Flat no.12, Shivratna Hills Apartment, Plot no 10, CTS no 278, Near water tank, Gadhai, 
Trimbakeshwar, District Nashik, 422212 

By Regd. Post AD/Speed Post 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 
As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, TRIMBAKESHWAR branch have taken possession of the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our TRIMBAKESHWAR Branch of Canara Bank. 

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in the Schedule of Sale Notice. 
Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, 
containing terms and conditions of the sale. 

am herewith sending the Sale Notice 

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any other law in force. 

Yours faithfully, 

Authorised Officer 
Canara Bank 

RO NASHIK, ABAN 
CANARP 

ENCLOSURE -SALE NOTICE 

Page 1 of 6 



REGIONAL OFFICE NASHIK, 

4TH FLOOR, 
ROONGTA 

SUPREMUS, 

TIDKE COLONY, 
CHANDAK CIRCLE, 

NASHIK- 422002. Email: Doltl cqD Canara Bank 24TH FLOOR, ROONGTA SUPREMUS, 

Governmem of inda Undertskirg 

arse Syndicate Together We Can 
roaurang2@canarabank.com 

SALE NOTICE 

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of 

Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the 

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below 

described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the symbolic/physical possession of 

which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of TRIMBAKESHWAR Branch of the Canara Bank., will be 

sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and " Whatever there is" on 25-04-2023 for recovery of Rs. 9,15,081/-

(Rupees Nine lakhs Fifteen thousand Eighty one Only) which is due along with interest and costs as on 23-03-

2023 to the TRIMBAKESHWAR Branch of Canara Bank from Dattatray Kamalakar Joshi 

DETAILS OF PROPERTY 

Details& Full Deseription of the immovable & 

movable properties with known encumbrances, if any 

Reserve Price Earnest Known 
Money Deposit 
(EMD) 
Rs. 1,04,400/ 
(Rupees One 

Encumbrance 

Flat no.12, Shivratna Hills Apartment, Plot no 10, CTS no 

278, Near water tank, Gadhai, Trimbakeshwar, District 

Nashik, 422212 admeasuring 42.98 sq. mts. In sole 

ownership of Dattatray kamalakar Joshi and bounded 

as per sanction building plan 

Rs. 10,44,000/ 
(Rupees Ten 

Lakh Fourty 

Not Known to 

Bank 
Lakh Four 

four Thousand Thousand 

Only) Four Hundred 

Only) 
24-04-2023 by 

4.00 PM 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website 

(www.canarabank.com) or may contact Branch Manager, TRIMBAKESHWAR, Branch, Canara Bank, Mobile 

9923433703 during office hours on any working day. 

Portal of E-Auction: https:/lindianbankseauction.com 

Date: 23-03-2023 AUTHORISED OEBICER 
AR.O. 

WASHIK 
WAFU 

CANARA BANK 

GANK 

Page 2 of 6 



REGIONAL OFFICE NASHIK, 
dvoltI d Canara Bank A 4TH FLOOR, ROONGTA S SUPREMUS, 

TIDKE COLONY, CHANDAK CIRCLE, 
NASHIK- 422002. Email: 

fda OntotANg 

Fasare Syndicate 
Together We Can roaurang2@canarabank.com 

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 23-03-2023 

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor :CANARA BANK, TRIMBAKESHWAR 
BRANCH, DISTRICT NASHIK 

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s): 1. Borrower: Dattatray Kamalakar Joshi 
Address: Flat no.12, Shivratna Hills Apartment, Plot 
no 10, CTS no 278, Near water tank, Gadhai, 
Trimbakeshwar, District Nashik, 422212 

Guarantor: Mangesh Ramrao Londhe 
Address: Opposite Sundarabai Math, Nivruttinath 
Road, Trimbakeshwar, District Nashik, 422212 

3. Total liabilities as on 23-03-2023 
: Rs. 9,15,081/- (Rupees Nine lakhs Fifteen 
thousand Eighty one Only) along with interest and 
other costs thereon 

4. (A) Mode of Auction: 
:Online e-Auction. 

(b) Details of Auction service provider: :M/S CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICESs 
LTD. contact- 9480691777/8880531165/080-

23469661/62/64/65 
(c) Date & Time of Auction: 

25-04-2023 at 12:30 P.M. TO 1:30 P.M. 

(d) Portal of E-Auction: 
: https://indianbankseauction.comn 

5. Reserve Price: 
: Rs. 10,44,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Fourty four 

Thousand Only) 

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
a) Auction/bidding shall be only 
https://indianbankseauction.com Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings. 

through "Online Electronic Bidding'" through the website 

b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised Ofticer, from 20-04-2023 to 21-04-2023 between 01.00 P.M. to 4.00 PM. 

R.O 
oWASHIK 

NARA 
BAN Page 3 of6 



R
E

G
IO

N
A

L
 O

F
F

IC
E

 N
A

S
H

IK
, 

doleI d
c
 

C
an

ara Bank 
A

 
4

T
H

 F
L

O
O

R
, R

O
O

N
G

T
A

 S
U

P
R

E
M

U
S

, 

T
ID

K
E

 C
O

L
O

N
Y

, C
H

A
N

D
A

K
 C

IR
C

L
E

, 
N

A
S

H
IK

-
4

2
2

0
0

2
. E

m
ail: 

A
O

o
e
n

te
g

 of in
d

a U
n

te
lta

d
r 

fisd 
Syndicate 

Together We Can 
r
o

a
u

r
a
n

g
2

@
c
a
n

a
r
a
b

a
n

k
.c

o
m

 

) 
T

h
e
 property w

ill b
e so

ld
 for th

e price w
h

ich
 is 

m
o

r
e
 than th

e R
e
se

rv
e
 P

rice an
d

 th
e participating b

id
d

e
rs m

ay
 

im
prove their offer further during auction process. 

d) E
M

D
 a

m
o

u
n

t o
f 1

0
%

 o
f th

e R
eserv

e P
rice is to

 b
e deposited by w

a
y

 o
f D

em
an

d
 draft in

 fav
o

u
r o

f A
u

th
o

riz
e
d

 

officer, C
a
n

a
ra

 B
an

k
, T

R
IM

B
A

K
E

S
H

W
A

R
 B

ra
n

c
h

 O
R

 sh
all b

e deposited through R
T

G
S

/N
E

F
T

/F
u

n
d

 T
ran

sfer 

to cred
it o

f acco
u

n
t o

f C
a
n

a
ra

 B
a
n

k
, A

/c N
o

. 2
0

9
2

7
2

4
3

4
, IF

S
C

 C
o

d
e
: C

N
R

B
0

0
1

5
2

8
7

 o
n

 o
r b

e
fo

re
 2

4
-0

4
-2

0
2

3
 

till 4
:0

0
 p

m
. In

te
n

d
in

g
 b

id
d

e
rs sh

all h
o

ld
 v

alid
 d

ig
ital sig

n
a
tu

re
 c

e
rtific

a
te

 a
n

d
 E

-m
a
il a

d
d

re
ss. 

F
o

r d
e
ta

ils 

w
ith reg

ard
 to d

ig
ital sig

n
atu

re please contact th
e service p

ro
v

id
er M

/s C
an

b
an

k
 C

o
m

p
u

ter S
erv

ices L
td

. 

B
angalore. (C

ontact no. 9480691777/8880531165/8898418010) E
m

ail-
eauction@

ccsl.co.in 

e) 
A

fter 
paym

ent 
o

f 
the 

E
M

D
 

am
ount, 

the 
intending 

bidders 
should 

subm
it 

a 
copy 

o
f 

the 
follow

ing 

docum
ents/details on o

r before 24-04-2023 before 4:00 P
M

, to C
an

ara B
an

k
, T

R
IM

B
A

K
E

S
H

W
A

R
 B

ran
ch

, b
y

 

h
a
n

d
 o

r b
y

 em
ail. 

D
em

an
d

 D
raf/P

ay
 o

rd
er to

w
ard

s E
M

D
 am

o
u

n
t. If p

aid
 th

ro
u

g
h

 R
T

G
S

/N
E

F
T

, ack
n

o
w

led
g

em
en

t receip
t 

I. 

thereof w
ith U

T
R

 N
o. 

II. 
P

hotocopies o
f P

A
N

 C
ard, ID

 P
ro

o
f and A

ddress proof. H
ow

ever, successful b
id

d
er w

o
u

ld
 h

av
e to

 p
ro

d
u

ce 

th
ese d

o
cu

m
en

ts in
 original to

 th
e B

an
k

 at th
e tim

e o
f m

ak
in

g
 p

ay
m

en
t o

f b
alan

ce am
o

u
n

t o
f 2

5
%

 o
f b

id
 

am
o

u
n

t. 

III. 
B

idders N
am

e. C
ontact N

o. A
ddress, E

 M
ail Id. 

IV
. 

B
idder's A

c
 details for online refund o

f E
M

D
. 

T
h

e
 intending bidders should register their nam

es at portal https://indianbankseauction.com
 and get their U

ser ID
 

and passw
ord free o

f cost. P
ro

sp
ectiv

e b
id

d
er m

ay
 avail o

n
lin

e train
in

g
 o

n
 E

-
au

ctio
n

 fro
m

 th
e serv

ice p
ro

v
id

er M
/S

 

C
A

N
B

A
N

K
 C

O
M

P
U

T
E

R
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 L
T

D
. co

n
tact-

9
4

8
0

6
9

1
7

7
7

/8
8

8
0

5
3

1
1

6
5

/0
8

0
-2

3
4

6
9

6
6

1
/6

2
/6

4
/6

5
 

g) E
M

D
 d

ep
o

sited
 by th

e u
n

su
ccessfu

l b
id

d
er shall be refu

n
d

ed
 to th

em
. T

h
e E

M
D

 sh
all not carry

 an
y

 interest. 

h) A
uction w

ould com
m

ence at R
eserve P

rice, as m
entioned above. B

idders shall im
prove their offers in m

ultiplies 

o
f 

R
s. 2,000/-

(R
upees T

w
o

 T
h

o
u

san
d

s O
nly). T

h
e bidder w

h
o

 subm
its th

e highest bid (above the R
eserve price) 

o
n

 closure o
f 'O

nline' 
auction 

shall 
be declared 

a
s
 

successful bidder. 
S

ale shall 
b

e confirm
ed 

in favour 
o

f th
e 

successful bidder, subject to
 confirm

ation o
f the s

a
m

e
 by th

e secured creditor. 

R
.O

. 
o

W
A

 SH
IK

 

NARA 
P

ag
e 4 o

f 6 
B

A
N

 



R
EG

IO
N

A
L O

FFIC
E N

A
SH

IK
, 

oleI d 
C

anara B
ank 

4
T

H
 FLO

O
R

, R
O

O
N

G
T

A
 S

U
P

R
E

M
U

S
, 

T
ID

K
E

 C
O

L
O

N
Y

, C
H

A
N

D
A

K
 C

IR
C

L
E

, 
N

A
S

H
IK

-
4

2
2

0
0

2
. E

m
ail: 

F
u

T
sz Syndicate 

T
o

g
eth

er W
e C

an 
ro

au
ran

g
2

@
can

arab
an

k
.co

m
 

i) 
T

h
e successful b

id
d

er shall deposit 
2

5
%

 o
f th

e sale price (inclusive 
o

f E
M

D
 already paid), im

m
ediately 

o
n

 

declaring him
/her 

a
s
 the su

ccessfu
l b

id
d

er an
d

 the b
alan

ce w
ithin 15 days fro

m
 th

e d
ate o

f co
n

firm
atio

n
 o

f sale by 

the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit m
ade by him

 shall be forfeited by 

th
e A

u
th

o
rized

 O
fficer w

ith
o

u
t an

y
 n

o
tice an

d
 p

ro
p

erty
 sh

all fo
rth

w
ith

 b
e p

u
t u

p
 fo

r sale ag
ain

. 

i) 
F

o
r sa

le
 proceeds 

o
f R

s. 5
0

,0
0

,0
0

0
/-

(R
upees Fifty L

ak
h

s)an
d

 ab
o

v
e, 

th
e
 
su

c
c
e
ssfu

l 
b

id
d

e
r w

ill 
h

a
v

e
 

to
 

d
e
d

u
c
t T

D
S

 a
t th

e
 
ra

te
 
1

%
 
o

n
 
th

e
 S

a
le

 proceeds 
a
n

d
 
s
u

b
m

it th
e
 original receipt 

o
f T

D
S

 c
e
rtific

a
te

 
to

 
th

e
 

B
an

k
. 

k) 
A

ll charges 
for 

c
o

n
v

e
y

a
n

c
e
, stam

p duty/G
ST

 registration charges 
etc., 

a
s
 applicable 

sh
all 

b
e 

b
o

rn
e by 

th
e 

su
ccessfu

l b
id

d
er o

n
ly

. 

1) A
u

th
o

rized
 O

fficer r
e
s
e
r
v

e
s
 th

e right to
 postpone/cancel 

o
r
 v

ary
 th

e te
rm

s an
d

 c
o

n
d

itio
n

s o
f th

e e-au
ctio

n
 w

ith
o

u
t 

assigning a
n

y
 r

e
a
s
o

n
 th

ereo
f. 

m
) 

T
h

e intending 
b

id
d

ers 
a
r
e
 kindly requested 

to
 v

isit th
e property 

an
d

 ascertain
 th

e 
e
x

a
c
t location, 

e
x

te
n

t o
f 

property an
d

 n
a
tu

re
 o

f property an
d

 also
 m

ak
e th

eir 
o

w
n

 independent inquiries 
an

d
 legal d

u
e diligence 

to
 satisfy 

them
selves regarding the encum

brances, if any, the title of the properties, physical extent, statutory approvals, 

claim
/rights/dues affecting th

e property including statutory liab
ilities prior to

 su
b

m
issio

n
 o

f b
id

s. A
u

th
o

riz
e
d

 o
fficer 

o
r th

e
 b

a
n

k
 sh

a
ll n

o
t b

e
 re

sp
o

n
sib

le
 fo

r a
n

y
 d

isc
re

p
a
n

c
y

, c
h

a
rg

e
, lie

n
, e

n
c
u

m
b

ra
n

c
e
s
 p

e
rta

in
in

g
 to

 p
ro

p
e
rty

 o
r a

n
y

 

o
th

er dues to th
e G

o
v

ern
m

en
t o

r an
y

o
n

e else in
' resp

ect o
f th

e said
 p

ro
p

erties. 

n) T
h

e sale certificate sh
all b

e issu
ed

 in
 th

e s
a
m

e
 n

a
m

e
 in w

h
ich

 th
e b

id
 is su

b
m

itted
. 

o) 
O

n
 

th
e receipt 

o
f sale certificate, 

th
e purchaser 

shall 
tak

e 
all 

n
e
c
e
ssa

ry
 

steps 
an

d
 

m
ak

e 
arrangem

ent 
fo

r 

registration o
f th

e property. A
ll charges for c

o
n

v
e
y

a
n

c
e
, th

e existing and fu
tu

re statutory dues, if an
y

 payable by th
e 

borrow
er, stam

p duty and registration charges etc. as applicable shall b
e b

o
rn

e by th
e successful bidder only. T

h
e 

purchaser is liable to incur the dues o
f the local goverm

m
ent/other dues payable to the governm

ent if any, inform
ed 

subsequently 

p
)In

 case th
ere are bidders w

ho do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction, they 

can approach C
an

ara B
an

k
 R

egional o
frice 

N
ash

ik
 o

r T
R

IM
B

A
K

E
S

H
W

A
R

 b
ran

ch
 w

ho, as a facilitating 

centre, shall m
ak

e n
ecessary

 arran
g

em
en

ts. 

R.O. 
oA

SH
I 

P
ag

e 5 o
f 6 

A
N

K
 



dboTEI d Canara BankA 
REGIONAL OFFICE NASHIK, 
4TH FLOOR, ROONGTA SUPREMUS, 
TIDKE COLONY, CHANDAK CIRCLE, 
NASHIK- 422002. Email: 

nmet of inda Un tertikine 

FeRe Syndicate Together We Can roaurang2@canarabank.com 

q) For further details contact Branch Manager Canara Bank, TRIMBAKESHWAR Branch (9923433703) OR 

the service provider M/S CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. contact-9480691777/8880531165/080-

23469661/62/64/65 

rThe detailed terms and conditions are also available in the link "E-Auction" provided in the Canara Bank's 

website(www.canarabank.com) 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION 

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. 

Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure 

(Internet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In 

order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary 

arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so 

that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction 

successfully. 

Place: RO Nashik 
Authorisedoincer 

Date: 23-03-2023 
CANARA BANK 

R 
AS SHIK 

ANK 

Page 6 of 6 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

